

CHARLES E BOLYARD AND SON INC 125 EAST HIGH ST ROOM D KINGWOOD ,WV 26537 PHONE 304-329-1330 FAX 304-329-1571 E-MAIL cebsin@verizon.net



## **Fax**

□ Urgen	t 🛚 For Review	☐ Piease Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
Re: (	JEFK 11006	CC:		
Phone:	304-558-254	A Date	: 8/24/20	olO .
Fext	34-558-3	370 Page	e: <u>17</u>	
To:	Buyer 35	Fron	= DWB	

### Sealed Bld Enclosed

RFQ Number: 0EFK 11006

Buyer: 32

Bid Opening Date: 8/24/10

Bid Opening Time: 1/30 PM

### **Mail To:**

WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130 THE 21 A II: 56



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for HONDINGER

SH-P

DEFK11006

PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	TEO TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	v 1986jur jež	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/13/	<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/24/			BID OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	uor N	TEM NUM	ER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1	LS	968-42			\$ /20,000.00
	GENERAL CONS					
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA P	URCHASING DI	ISION, F	OR THE AGENC	Υ,
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA A	RMY NATIONAL	GUARD, I	S SOLICITING	
1	BIDS FROM RI	ESPONSIB	LE VENDORS TO	PROVIDE	ELECTRICAL	
	UPGRADES THE	E ARMY N	ATIONAL GUAR	D'S FMS T	FA PAULLIT	
	IN KINGWOOD	, WV PER	THE ATTACEH	ED SPECIF	ICATIONS.	
			MANDATORY PR		4	
	A MANDATORY	PRE-BID	WILL BE HEL	D ON 08/0	05/10 AT 1:00	PM
	SIGN IN WIL	L BEGIN	AT THE GATE	AT 12:30	PM AND END A	Τ  ,
	INTERESTED	PARTIES	ARE REQUIRED	TO ATTE	ND THIS MEETI	NG.
1	FATLURE TO	ATTEND T	HE MANDATORY	PRE-BID	SHALL RESULT	I
	DISQUALIFIC	ATION OF	THE BID. N	O ONE PE		
	REPRESENT M	DRE THAN	ONE BIDDER.			
			WILL BE MAD	E AVAILA	BLE FOR ALL	
	POTENTIAL B	IDDERS 1	O COMPLETE.		LL SERVE AS T	
1	OFFICIAL DO	COMENT /	ERIFYING ATT	ENDANCE	AT THE MANDAT	UR
ļ	PRE-BID. F	AILURE T	O PROVIDE YO	UR COMPA	NY AND	1
1	REPRESENTAT	IVE NAME	ON THE ATTE	NDANCE S	HEET WILL RES	iulη
1	IN DISQUALI	FICATION	OF THE BID.		ATE WILL NOT	
	ACCEPT ANY	OTHER DO	CUMENTATION	TO VERIF	Y ATTENDANCE.	
1	THE BIDDER	IS RESPO	INSIBLE FOR E	NSURING	THEY HAVE	
	COMPLETED 1	HE INFOR	RMATION REQUI	RED ON T	HE ATTENDANCE	
1					STATE AGENCY	<b>(</b>
	WILL NOT AS	SUME AN'	Y RESPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A BIDDER-S	
1	FAILURE TO	COMPLETI	THE PRE-BIL	) ATTENDA	NCE SHEET.	IN
Ì	ADDITION, V	VE REQUE	ST THAT ALL F	OTENTIAL	BIDDERS INC	LUDE
	THEIR E-MAI	L ADDRE	SS AND FAX NO	JMBER.		
						Ĺ
	ľ		'			
1.58 V. 1.11 V. N.			SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	SHORE	
SIGNATURE ()	OW BL	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE 34-3	329-1330	DATE 8/24/10
MILE PRESE		FEIN 55-	0623294		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
N LASE	HEN RESPONDIN	G TO RFQ, I	NSERT NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED VENDOR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

-	HI, C	Ш	ЦM	H	n:		نننذ	: :
	DE	F	K I	1	0 1	0 (	6	

is PA	c}	7.
	2	

BUYER 32
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood. WV 26537

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

DATE PRINT	<b>ED</b>	TERI	NS OF BAL			SHIP VIA		188			3.B.	8000004	8 8 William	vo doj u zigaliji.	CHITER	
07/13/	2010							<u>_</u>		7 N.C	TIM		61	30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		08/24/	2010	aranan ar	11500100011500	5.534552.	Characteria.		PEN	ING		and the state of			AMOUNT	1 1000
CINE	QUA	NTTTY	UOP	CAT NO.		TEM NUMI	JER .			UNI	TPAIC	Eschaus M. 1888 V		<u> 1941. S</u>	ALCON!	
							,						1			
	A) L PC	TENTIA	BID	DERS	ARE R	EQUES	STED	TO.	ARR	IVE	PRI	OR.	TO			
	THE CT	CADTING	TIME	FOR	THE P	RE-B	[D.	BIJ	DDEN	SWI	HU P	<b>IKKT</b>	VE			
	ATE	BUT PR	TOR T	N THE	DISM	ISSAI	LOF	TH₽	ETE	CHN	1 CAL	•	1			
	DADIT	IN OF T	HF PR	F-BID	WILL	BEI	PERMI	117	ו עב	n 2	TPN	714	i			
	BIDDEF	S WHO	ARRIV	E AFT	ER CO	NCLU	SION	마	INE	:   E	CHNI	LUAL P da	рΤ			
	PORTIC	ON OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT	DUK	TTTED	N T	50 <i>E</i> 19	CN	UEN. The	FA	יא			
İ	OF THE	PRE-B	ID MI	LL NU	I BE	PEKM	TIIED	۱'	U 31	. 014	11116					
1	ATTENI	DANCE S	HEE!		Ì											
Ì		EHCNICA	OHE	CTION	E MUS	T VF	SURM	11	TED	IN	WRI	TING	; TO			
	EDANK	ENCNICA MHITTA	KEB I	N THE	WV F	URCH	ASING	ס	IVI	SION	VI	A EN	IAIL	ļ		
	AT ED	ANK . M . V	ATTTA	KERAV	/V.GO\	/ DR	VIA F	AX	AT	304	~55	8-4)	172			
	DEADL	INE FOR	TECH	NICAL	QUES	ROITE	S IS	08	V11.	/201	0 A	T 4:	00	Ĭ		
1	PM. A	LLTECH	ICAL	QUEST	IONS	WILL	BE A	ממו	RES	SED	BY			1		
	ADDEN	DUM AFT	ER TH	E DE	DLIN	Ξ.										
			1						Ì					1		
1	EXHIB	IT 5	1						ļ					1		
			<u> </u>	L	l	DD61	Thee	<b>T</b> 11	A.T.	ANI	, en	LIC	τTΛ.	_		
	WEST	VIRGIN	IA COI	DE 21	- 1D-5	PRUY	LDES	יות מונכ	TIO	M C(	NTD	ACT				
1	TION	FOR A	LOBET(	T TWE	KUVEN TUAT	CHBMI	TC A	R 1	n F	UB .	THF	WOR	к т	o lo		
	REQUI	RES EA	UM VE	NUUK Me ti	ME AN	SUBIII. ΔFF1	DAVI	rc	FC	OMPI	IAN	CE	WIT	H		
	THE D	TH TH	F FNC	INSED	DRUG	-FREE	: WOR	KPL	.ACE	AFI	TUA	ATI				
	MILET	BE STG	NIFD A	ND SU	BMITT	ED WI	ETH TI	HE	BID	AS	FAI	, DEN	CE	1		
1	he Tu	IE VEND	กโดงรา	COMPL	ILANCE	WITH	1 THE	Pi	SIO A T	S10	NS C	ir a	K i T	-		
		D. CHA	PITER :	2 1 OF	THE	WEST	VIRG	IN:	IJA C	CDE	. F <i>f</i>	ILLU	RE	1		
	TO SI	IRMIT T	HÍF SI	GNED	DIRUG-	FREE	WORK	PLI	ACE.	AFF	IDV	/11	MII	H		
	THE E	ID SHA	LL RE	SULT	IN DI	SQUAI	LIFIC	AT.	ION	OF	SUC	1 18 1	υ.			
		٠		·					-L -		CD C /	DME	n			
	NOTIO	E TO P	ROCEE	D: T	HIS C	ONIK	ACI T	NO.	10 1	SE F	CKF!	ノイでに	מי	1		
	WITH	N 180 ECEIVED	CALEN	DIAK D	NCV L	TILER	INE	T	HIE P	1011 1011	CE .	tu		1		
	IS RE	CETAET	,    [M  ,     T	C AGE	NETH	ITCL	13306	1	''C''	1011	-	, •				
	PKUC	EED IN	MKTIT	140.										1		
	CVNC	ELLATIO	NI. T	HE DI	RECTO	R OF	PURC	HA	SIN	3 RE	SER	VES	THE			
	DICH	T TO CA	NCEL	THIS	CONTR	RACT	IMMED	IA	TEL	Y UP	ON	WR I 1	TEN	1		
1	K 1011		1	l l					1					<del>. l</del>	<u> </u>	
			-	SEE	REVERSE	SIDE FOR	TERMS A	INE				<u> </u>	DATE			
SIGNATURE	$\supset \omega$	I. BAL	ے			<u>-</u>	· CLEF FIC	30	34-3	<u> </u>	103	30		8/2	4/10	
TITLE GOES		-0-	FEIN 5	5-062	3294	) ·					ADDRI	ESS CI	IANG	ES TO BE	NOTED /	ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

SHAPTO

REC NUMBER DEFK11006

BUYER 32

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood. WV 26537

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATEPRIN		. 10s	rms of sal			SHIP VIA	<u> </u>			F.O.B.		18 (8) 22	HEIGH	TTERMS
07/13/ PENING DATE:		00 (0)	/2010				BID	ODE	NTNO	TIM	ıF.	01+	30PM	
		08/24	TE 15.1	GAT.	Jagrami Mark		11177579 36		0.3353	NITPRIC	, 1945 Mily C		ekus a targa	MOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO		M NUMBI				NII PARC				NOUNI O
								1						
	NOTICE	E TO T	HE VEN	DOR I	F THE	MATE	RIALS	OR	WORK	CMANS	SHIP			
	SUPPL	IED AR	E OF A	N INF	ERIOR	QUAL	ITY OF	k DC	) ИО.	T C01	4FORI	4		
	WITH '	THE SP	ECIFIC	ATION	S OF T	HE B	ID ANI	מס (כ	NTR	ACT				
	HERE		1	<u> </u>										
			1		,			1			-			
	WAGE	RATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR C	R SU	BCONT	RACT	ror :	SHALI	_ PA'	Υ		
			OF THE									AGE		
			TABLIS											
			GINIA					(P	REVA	ILIN	G			
	WAGE	RATES	APPLY	то тн	IS PRO	JECT	•	1						
•				]	L			١,		T. T. G. 1.				
	ARBIT	RATION	2 ANY	REFE	RENCES	S MAD	E IU	ARB.	LIKA	TERR	CT.			
	INTER	EST FO	R PAYN	ENIS	DUE (	XUEF	'I FUR	AN.	A TM	TRAC	<u>ა</u>   -	ŀ		
	REQUI	RED BY	STATE	LAW	CUNIA	- WE	VECUL:	LE C. ul⊤ 2	LUN Te d	TRAL OCUM	I Ento			
			TO THI								EN 13	- 1		
	PERIA	THING	יהו טו	IS CUI	IKACI	ANC	HERED	ים וי		LD.				
	MUDKE	פי רו	MPENSA	TTON:	VEN	กดหา	S REO	U T R	FD T	O PR	avin	F		
			TE FRO											
	, CER	111 10				••••		-		• • • •				
	ALL O	F THE	ITEMS	CHECK	ED BE	LOW W	ILL B	E A	REQ	UIRE	MENT	·		
	F		TRACT	li .	1									
					1			1				ł		
			NCE:									QF		
			AL GEI									ļ		
			CONTI											
			CUMENTS				TNUOMA	OF	INS	URAN	CE	- 1		
	COVER	AGE RE	QUIRE	D IS	250,0	00.		1				- 1		
			RS RI											
			OF OF											
	AN AM	IOUNT I	EQUAL	TO 10	of of	THE /	AMOUNT	OF	THE	CON	ITRAC	:T.		
	1			_				L				_		
		BONDS			CENT (									
	1		YABLE	1				4 '						
	SUBMI	LTIED !	NITH E	ACH B	TID V.	A BI	אחא ה	' •	IHE	SUCC	.E351	UL		
<del></del>	1	er jakas jaka	L	SEEA	EVERSE SIC	E FOR TE	AMS AND	IGNO	TIONS	130g S	. A. 93.3.	i m. 48	gya William	1 44454
ATURE /	( 1	W. Bl					TELEPHONE	4-Z	>O	330		DATE	8/24	Lin
Poss		<u>~ </u>	IFEIN _					7.3	-7-	220		L	8/54	110

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEFK11006** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 304-341-6368 25311-1099

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood. WV 26537

DATE PRINT	EO .	TEA	JAS TO EM	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.H.	1970 1970 3	FREIGH	1 France
07/13/								<u> </u>			- 7 B DM	
ENING DATE:		08/24/	2010				BID	OPENII	NG TIM	<u>E U.I</u>	30PM	11 32 Lines
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	M NUMBER			UNITERIC		AN ELECTRICAL	OUNT
germana e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e								ļ				
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A	PERFO	RMANC	E BON	D AND	LABOR/		
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF IN	E ANU	ONI U	LEBT INE	TETER	CHECK.		
	BONDS	MAY BE Cable	PROV	THEN	CDEDIT	. VD	BUND Bund	FURNT	SHED E	Y A	<b>'</b>	
	IRREVO	ICABLE It sure	LE I I E	MDAN'	VEDTI	, OK IRTZEN	TOF	O BUS	INESS	IN TH	=	
	SULVEN	OF WES	T VIE	CTNT	Δ	FTTFR	OF C	REDIT	SUBMI	TTED		
	SIAIE	UF WES	BONE	WILL	ONLY	BE AL	LOWEI	FOR	PROJEC	TS	}	
	HINDED	\$100.0	ilo o .	PERSO	MAL OF	≀ BUSI	NESS	CHECK	S ARE	NUI		
	ACCEC	TABLE	IN LI	EU OF	THE	5% BII	BONI	D, PER	FORMA	1CE		
	BOND.	OR LAN	OR AN	AM C	TERIAL	BOND.	,	1				
	1			1 .				1			1,	
	( ) (	MAINTE	NANCE	BOND	: A TI	NO (2)	YEA	R MAIN	ITENAN	CE BON	1	
	COVER	ING THE	<b>₽</b> ROOF	ING	SYSTEM	WILL	BE A	REQUI	REMEN	T OF		
	THE SI	UCCESSI	UL V	ENDOR	•						-	
	Ì			Į								
	REV.	11/00		1				1				
	1				ļ.							
			Į		-							
	EXHIB	IT 7	1		1				,		1	
	Lawsa	TIC AL			ACC 0	CTEEL	TN' D	HRITC	MUBKS		}	
	i		יטאדעוט	m, GL	A33 G	SIEEL	714 1	OBLIC	HORRO			
	PROJE	CIS		· ·							•	
	TH AC	CORDAN	CE 111	THE WE	ST VIR	GINTA	CODE	5-19	-1 FT.		1	
	EEO AC	EVERY	CONT	RACT	FOR CO	NSTRU	CTION	REC	ONSTRU	CTION	.	
	ALTED	ATION	REPA	TIR. T	MPROVE	MENT	OR MA	INTEN	ANCE O	F	1	
	PUBLT	C WORK	s. WH	ÉRÉ T	HE COS	TIS	MORE	THAN	\$50,00	0 AND	,	
	IN TH	E CASE	DF S	TEEL	ONLY,	WHERE	THE	COST	OF STE	EL IS	ļ	
	MORE	THAN \$	50,00	OOR	WHERE	MORE	THAN	10,00	O POUN	DS OF	1	
	STEEL	ARE R	EQUIR	ED, T	HE STA	TE WI	LL AC	CEPT	ONLY A	LUMIN	)	
	GLASS	. OR S	TEEL	PRODU	ICTS PR	ODUCE	D IN	THE U	NITED	STATES	S.	
	IN AD	DITION	, ITE	MS OF	: MACHI	NERY	OR EQ	JU IPME	NT PUR	CHASE	D	
	FOR U	ISE AT	THE S	TITE (	IFI PUBL	.IC WO	RKS S	SHALL	BE MAI	DE OF	1	
	DOMES	STIC AL	UMINU	M, GL	ASS OF	STEE	L, UN	1LESS	THE CO	ST OF		
	THE P	RODUCT	' IS L	ESS 1	THAN \$	50,000	ORL	LE¦SS T	HAN 10	,,000		
•	POUNT	S OF S	TEEL	ARE L	ISED IN	N PUBL	IC W	ORKS P	ROJEC.	rs.		
			N. Caraca	L	REVERSE SI	DE FOR TE	RMS AND	CONDITION	8		30.3 1	
ATURE /	<u> </u>	. <u>/</u> /		SEE	HEVENOU OF	TI TO THE	ELEPHONE	4- <b>3≥</b> 9-		(DAT	8/24	7

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for [ Quotation

REO NUMBER

_	DAGE
	PAGE
	5

ADDRESS CORRESE	INDENCE TO AITENTION OF:
BUYER 32	
304-558-2544	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 304-341-6368 25311-1099

DATE PRINT	ED .	TER	MS OP SAL		SHIP VIA			O.B.		OHT TERMS
07/13/		·				0.7.0	ODENTAG	TIME	01:30PM	<del> </del>
OPENING DATE:		08/24/	2010		Maria maringaningan	Trumbéli, ketű	OPENING	a liver is salabeted by Subset St.	takan barawa ca 6.	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NIIIY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMB	<b>ER</b>	Un	IT PAICE		
	range gester tage	iyadaaan dadda ahn i o xa	<u> 27886.541.00</u> 28	reconstruction .						•
	ļ	•	<b>!</b>							,
		AN MADE		TNIIM .	GLASS OR	STEEL	PRODUCT	S MAY BE	<u>:</u>	
	Lrn	TER ONL	N TE	LDPE C	MOT OF DOM	ESIIC	PRUDUCI	2 12 LO	ושאוע	
	- nr	UNDEAC	INNABI		WCH COST I	S UNK	:MSUNADL		13	
	204 0	D MODE	MIGHE	IR THA	IN THE BID	PRICE	FUK FUR	(FIRM DA)	DE	
	DEADIL	CTC 1	E THE	DOME	ESTIC ALUMI	NUM, (	FLASS UP	( 31664	ł	
	POODII	CTC TO	DE 61	ib Pite	ED OR PRODU	ICED II	4 N N N N	PILLUNIS	L	
	L ADOD	CHEDIT	IC APP	:ΙΔ 🎀 <i>Ι</i>	MS DEFINED	BY THI	F! ONTIF?	J DIMIED		
	DEDAD	THENT (	NE LAT	Mne. i	WOREIGN PRO	DUCTS	MAY BE	SUPPLIE	D	
	DNIV	TE DOME	ESTIC	PROD	UCTS ARE 30	ו אט אנ	WOKE HT	SHER IN		
	PRICE	THAN	THE FO	REIG	N MADE PROI	DUCTS.	1			
	1		1	l l	i i		1		i	
	IF, P	RIOR TO	THE	AWAR	D OF A CON	TRACT	UNDER T	HE ABOVE	_	
	DDAVI	CTONG.	MHE :	CIPEND	ING OFFICE	ROFT	HE SLFM	DIMO CHI	,	
	DETER	MINES	THAT '	THERE	EXISTS A	BID FU	K LIKE	VNW IUME Lüketon		
	ALUMI	NUM, G	LASS	DR ST	EEL THAT I	S REAS	THE	AND LUME		
	THAN	THE LO	WEST	BIID D	OMESTIC PR	0DUC15	VALUATI	UN VND	1	
	OFFIC	E MAY	REQUE	ST	N WRITING,	A KEE	DOMESTI	C BBUDAC	TS.	
	REDUC	TION I	N THE	LUWE	ST BID FOR CATE IN TH	CID BI	DONESTH	FY ARF		
	ALL Y	/ENDORS	MUSI	TUDI	MINUM, GLA	CC UB	STEEL .	E i ARE		
	SUPPL	YING F	OKEIG	M ALO	MINON, OLY	JJ UK				
	be. 4	7/00		1	Ì		· ·			
	KFA.	3/88	1		}					
				1						
	EVUT	BIT 9								
	EVUT	9 T I 3	-	1	Ì		1		]	•
	NOTE	CE FOR	TISSUA	NCE 8	ACKNOWLED	GEMEN"	r of cor	ISTRUCTI	אס	
		ECT ADD			. [ -				i	
	[						l l			
	THE	ARCHITE	CTZEN	GINE	ER AND/OR A	GENCY	SHALL 1	BE REQUI	RED	
	TO A	BIDE BY	/ THE	FOLL	DWING SCHEE	DULE II	IIUSSII N	NG .		
	CONS	TRUCTIO	ON PRO	JECT	ADDENDA FO	OR STA	TE AGEN	CIES:		
			1		ł		ļ.		ļ	
	(1)	THE AF	RCHITE	CT/E	NGINEER SHA	ALL PR	EPARE TI	HE ADDEN	DUM	
	AND	A LIST	OF A	L PAI	RTIES THAT	HAVE	PROCURE	D DRAWIN	es	
	0 - 1281231N T	The production of the second		i magn <b>ete</b>	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDITIONS	[4 + 1]		
HONATURE	$\overline{}$	· // // //		, a spec	THE PERIOR GIVE NOT	TELEPHONE		<u>ing ben a di Call</u>	DATE .	11 11 11 11
	$\mathcal{L}$	W. 121			•	34-3		₹/)	1º01 0/A	11.

55-062 3294

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

08/24/2010 11:50



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

13043291571

## Request for Quotation

DEFK11006

PAGE.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

		1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	(O OF TALE	maniski i	No. of Sec.	SHIP VIA			FO	. <b>D</b> .		FAEI	GHT TERMS	7
DATE PRINT			AS OF BALE		<u> ereziténen</u>	7.00	en i sinasawaya		1 10 10 10 10 10	3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7.5.4.6.6.6.6			
07/13/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	08/24/	2010	<u>_</u>			BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01:	30PM		98.55
LINE	OUA	YTTEN	UOP	CAT	ıπ	EM NUMBI	R		UNIT	PRICE			AMOUNT	
EU (E					spirite, estilu	Maria (Maria de Comito de Comi Comito de Comito de Comito de Comito de Comit	and the end of the state of the	15/2/3/3/9/9	<u>98 (18 18 815)</u>					
	AND LI PURCHA SEND	PECIFIC IST SHA ASING D A COPY THE CO	LL BE IVISIO OF THE	FORW DN. E ADD	ARDED THE AI Endum	TO T RCHIT TO T	HE BUY ECT/EN	GINE	ER S	HALL	WF 20		٠.	
	INTER	THE BUY ESTED P NG DATE WITHIN NG DATE	ARTIE . AN Four	S AND Y ADD	, IF ENDUM	NECES SHOU	SARY, LD BE	RECE	END T Eivei	ו אם כ	D HE			
	BIDDE DIVIS THAT SHALL EXCEP	TION. APPLY ALSO / TION M/ PURPOSI	SUB THE TO TPPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO RUL ORIGI ADDE N ADD	THE ES A NAL NDUM DENDUM	STA' ND RI BIDDI DOCUM THAT	TE   EGUL NG D ENT. IS	PURCI ATIO DCUM TH ISSU	HASING NS ENT E ONL' ED FO	<b>}</b> Y			
	EXH1E	11/96 31T 10 NDUM AC	KNOWLE	DGEMI	ENT									
	ADDEN MY PI	REBY AC NDUM(S) ROPOSAL NDUM NO	AND H	AVE	MADE DOR S	THE N	ECESSA	ARY R	REVIS	SIONS				
	NO. :	1					- Alla L'		dia "					
SIONATURE N		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SEE A	EVERSE SI	IDE FOR T	ERMS AND ( TELEPHONE		<del></del>	<u>. (1)                                   </u>	DATE		· -	سننا
	<u>U</u>	W. BJ	SEIN					504-3	129-1	330	DATE	0/21	lia	
mie Pres	UCM n=		<u> </u>	-062	3294	<del></del>			<u></u>	)00===		०८५	110	
. <b>v</b> vi	men HES	PONDING	TO REQ	; INSE	T NAME	AND A	DDDEC	- 1	AL		HANGE	OTO BE	OTED ABOVE	
		PONDING				- · /	DUE2	o in Sf	'ACE /	ABOVE	ARFI	D Wes		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEFK11006

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
BUYER 32
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

DATE PRINT	ΕÒ	TEA	MS OF SALE	200	SHIP V	IA.	. **/*	OB.		REIGHT TERMS
07/13/										
BID OPENING DATE:		08/24/			d sessores se vivina se	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:306	en de programation de la compa
LINE	OL	JANTITY	UOP	AT.	LEW HOP	1BER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	2 (CO) TO 32 (23)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u></u>					
	NO. 2	,	l <i>.</i> .l							
	ַ יייי	. ,		l						
1	NO. 3	ι,	· · · ·  · ·	•••	· · · ·					
	l	•								
	NO. 4	٠ ،	· · · · ·   · ·	••••	• • • •			•		
ŀ	NO.	5								
							1.		1	
	I UNI	DERSTANI	THAT F	AIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECE	IPT OF	THE	
1	ADDE	(S) MUDN	MAY BE	CAU	SE FOR RE	EJECTION	OF THE	BIDS.		
	l		C. F. S.		DERSTAND	TUAT AN	AV VEDBA	VI		
	VENU	UK MUSI Ceentati	CLEAKL!	T UN	ASSUMED	TO RE	ADE DUE	ING ANY	,	
					ETWEEN VI					
	AND	ANY STA	TE PERSI	DNNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	S. ONL	/ THE		
	INFO	RMATION	ISSUED	IN	WRITING A	AND ADDI	וד סד כו[⊒	łĘ		
	SPEC	IFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	INS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	ADDENĐUI	M IS BI	DING.	ļ	
	1				h.					
		$\mathcal{D}_{-}\mathcal{Q}$	D h	۱. ک	RT	) [	IGNATUR	<b>c</b>		
			<del></del>	<i>.</i>	.0		JOHAION			
<b> </b>	1C	HARLES	. S. S.D	FAIN	is the time	Ç c	DMPANY			
					8/24/10	•				
		• • • • • •			1. 5/57,/19	ם	ATE			
	L			-						
	REV.	11/96							- 1	
1	1				ļ					
	ŀ		CON	TRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE				
					DE 21-11				_	
			1 I		ERFORM CO		1			
		E MUST						UNTRACT		
					POWERED T S FOR A C					
					E WEST VI					
					l		_			
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR		CONDITIONS			. The second second
SIGNATURE	ں ک	n. BL	)			TELEPHONE	4-329-1	330	DATE Q/2	4/10
TITLE PRES		<del>-</del>	FEIN CS-	ALD.	3294				ANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RE	SPONDING	TO REO.	INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRES	SINSDACE	APOVE	ADELED IO	(CNDOD)
				<b> </b>	The second section is all all		o in oraci	・イロクィア「ハ	NOELEU \	\ENDOH.

SHIPTO

TO G ZTE

08/24/2010 11:50

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFONDMER Quotation

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DEFK11006 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

DIV ENG				LITIES
ARMORY	BOARD	SECT	ION	

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 304-341-6368 25311-1099

DATE PRINT	ED :		RMS OF SAL	<b>E</b> stans (* )		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FAE	IGHT TERMS	8.30
07/13/	2010							OPENIN	CTIME	0.1	:30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		08/24	<b>\</b> 5010	rieseranis (i	314 (Buil 1998).	<u> 2000 (</u> 1000)	PID			distriction of	4.581.11	51.5 Sec. 458.50	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ΠB	MNUMBEF			UNITPAICE			AMOUNT	
	CAPIT 25305	OL COM	PLEX, EPHONE	BUILD : (30	ING 3, 4) 558	ROOM -7890	319,	CHARL	ESTON	, WV			
·	PROSP	VIRGIN ECTIVE ISE NUM	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUI	E THE	REQU	IRES A	NY S				
	BIDDE	R TO 0	OMPLET			G	0	· C	. Kalc				
		RACTORS				777.002 		so 4 So	ـــنوبز ا	• • • • •	•		
, ,		RACTORS	ł	1		- • • • • •		TO E					
	COPY	SUCCESS OF THI RCHASE	IR COL	TRACT	ORS L	ICENSE	PRIC	RTO	ISSUAN	CE OF			
				AI	PLICA	BLE L	AW.						
	THE DIVI	WEST V REGULA "REQUE: SION I UREMEN	TIONS, ST FOR S THE	AND TOUD	THE IN	FORMA Issu	TION ! ED BY	PROVID THE P	ED IN Urchas		S		
	ANY OR A	INFORM OTHER LTERS RIBED CT.	SOURCE THE IN	, VER	BAL OR	WRIT ROVID	TEN, ED FR	WHICH	CONTRA	DICTS			
	FOR CONT	RUPTCY BANKRU RACT N OUT FU	PTCY P ULL AN	ROTEC D VOI	TION, AND	THE S	TATE	MAY DE	EM THE	Ē			
1,000,000	<u></u> .3- 18-37	***************************************	18 (1 <sup>2</sup>	LSEEF	L EVERSE SIE	E FOR TER	MS AND C	ONDITIONS			China i	: ':	J1138 14
SIGNATURE	0	W. Bl	0			TI	LEPHONE	04-3e°	0-1330	DAT	E . /	4/10	<u> </u>
mue Pess			FEIN	55-0	623294	4			ADDRES:	S CHANG	ES TO BE	NOTED ABO	 DVE
W	HEN RE	SPONDIN	IG TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME	AND A	DDRESS	S IN SPAC	CE ABOV	E LABE	LED VE	NDOR'	



7002m<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

Req	uest	for
QU	Otatio	ח

AFO NUMBER	
DEFK11006	

	PAGE	
/		7
<u></u>	<i>2</i> _	

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
UYER	
04-55	58-2544

01-0-FO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

DATE PRIN	me <b>o</b>	76	ING OF BAL	<b>(</b>	3 - 3 - 3 - 3 H	P VIA		OB	: 548 3 5	FREIGHT TERMS
07/13/										
BID OPENING DATE	1	08/24/	2010	Nucleon and		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	: 30PM
LINE	्र <b>ं</b>	VANTITY	UOP	CAT	TEM	NUMBER	1 / 34 / N. CON NAME AND A	JIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	REV.	5/2009							<u> </u>	
· ·	İ		l i	NO	TICE					
	A S10	SNED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	TO;			!	
	,	PURCHAS BUILDIN	ING D	IVISI	INISTRATON TREET,				!	
		CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-013	30			:	
	THE E	SID SHOU NVELOPE	LD CO	HE BI	THIS IN D MAY NO	NFORMATIO OT BE CON	N ON TH SIDERED	E FACE	OF	
	SEALE	D BID		}	•		:			
	BUYER				40				:	
	REQ.				DE	FK11006	-			
	BID	PENING	DATE :		3.0	3/24/2010			:	
	BID C	PENING	TIME:	ļ	1 :	30 PM				
	PLEAS TO CO	SE PROVI ONTACT Y	DE A F	GARDI	MBER IN		IS NEC	ESSARY		
		E PRINT		10 TE :	BELL P	PERSON TO	CONTAC	T		
assessing V (days control one as	1	n gaggge Warren er de	. 9.50 11 27 2 20	İ					_	
SIGNATURE		X 01 /		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS			
13~		7) K	193			30	4-3≥9-1	330	DATE	8/24/10
1867	<u> </u>		<u> 55</u> -	- 062	3299		AD	DRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
, WH	EN RES	PONDING	O REO	INSER	T NAME AN	DADDRESS	IN SDACE	ADOVELA	OFIF	D 11/21/10 0 D:

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

WV-36A (Rev. 01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: CHARLEC E. BOLYBER + SON DIC

Buyer:	\.	Requisition of P.O. No.;
FW	-	DEFK 11006

The scope of work for this project is to provide an electrical upgrade for the West Virginia Army National Guard's FMS #4 Facility. Location of project shall be at the West Virginia Army National Guard's FMS # 4 Facility in Kingwood West Virginia. Work shall be completed with in 180 calendar days of the notice to proceed date. A mandatory on-site pre-bid meeting will be held in which failure to attend will result in ineligibility of the bidding process. The project manager for this project shall be Jonathan Neal at 304-561-6550.

Awarded contractor shall be responsible for all coordination between all parties involved in the project including, but not limited to; sub-contractors and manufactures. No persons outside of the awarded contractor shall contact nor direct anyone else to contact the West Virginia Army National Guard. All coordination and information shall move through the awarded contractor and project manager.

The Contractor shall become familiar with all details of the work, verify all dimensions in the field, and advise the project manager of any discrepancy before performing the work. Measurements can be obtained at the mandatory pre-bid meeting. Additional site visits may be scheduled.

This project is subject to prevailing wage.

Liquidated damages apply to this project. In case of failure on the part of the contractor to complete the work within the time fixed on the contract or any extensions thereof, the contractor shall pay to the State as liquidated damages in the sum of:

\$200.00 (two hundred dollars) for each day of delay, plus a one time cost of \$500.00 (Five hundred dollars) for the Staff Judge Advocate Review and contract modification.

The contractor shall obtain any required permits for construction at the contractor's expense.

Disposal of demo items and associated trash shall be, off site at contractor's expense.

Hours of work shall be Monday through Fridays between the hours of 07:30 am to 16:00 pm. No weekend or holiday work will be permitted.

Contractor shall provide a list, to the project manager, of all persons that will be on Camp Dawson Property. As an attachment to this list the contractor shall provide a copy of each person's identification (driver's license or non-drivers license). A list of all vehicles that will be brought on Camp Dawson Property shall be provided to the project manager with detail of: make, model, license plate number. Contractor shall specify in writing who will be the supervisor on site, and for the contract. The contractor shall be permitted to appoint two (2) persons as an onsite supervisor. Their contact information shall be provided to the project manager before work begins. No work shall be performed without at least one of the onsite supervisors being present.

In the event that the project manager would change, the West Virginia Army National Guard will notify the awarded contractor in writing.

This project shall be performed within the following requirements:

Contractor shall demo existing (75 KVA) transformer, and provide it to Camp Dawson, Post Engineering.

Contractor shall provide and install a new FBO (300 KVA) transformer and all associated parts and fasteners.

Contractor shall provide and install new 15 KV 12 A fuses for the (300 KVA) transformer.

Contractor shall provide and install new 15 KV service wire to connect to the new service transformer.

11

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood. WV 26537

WV-38A (Rev. 01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: CHORIES E. BAYNOD 4500 TWC

Buyer:	ļ,	Requisition or P.O. No.:
FW		DEFK 11006
Spending	Unit:	

Contractor is responsible for the demo of the asphalt parking lot and concrete sidewalk, in route of the underground service. The contractor shall provide all excavation for the new 400A service feed. Asphalt pavement shall be saw cut and removed. Saw line shall be made in straight lines only. Sidewalk demo shall be to the nearest expansion joint. The sidewalk that is disturbed shall be removed in its entirety. Sidewalk patching is unacceptable. Asphalt pavement patching is to be performed with cast in place concrete. The trench shall be prepared by proper pipe bedding, compacted and filled to match existing asphalt. Edges of patching and saw line shall be sealed with caulking. Sidewalks shall be cast in place, and match existing. Sidewalks shall be poured up to the expansion joint from which was removed. Contractor is to provide all materials and labor for this work.

The underground conduit shall be 4" SCH40 PVC from the new transformer to the building wall (service demarcation point). At which point shall be transition to 4" GRC conduit to above ground. Contractor shall provide all conduits, labor and all associated parts needed to complete work.

Contractor shall provide and install new 400A meter socket.

Contractor shall provide and install new #500MCM wire for the new 400A electrical service.

Contractor shall provide and install service ground at the transformer and at the meter socket location. Grounding at the transformer will consist of a triad grounding loop with (3) %"X 10' CU ground rods. Grounding at the meter socket will consist of (2) %" X 10' CU ground rods.

Contractor shall demo all electrical circultry in the existing MDP 200A switchboard and remove the switch board. Existing switchboard shall be provided to Camp Dawson Post Engineering.

Contractor shall provide and install new 400A MCB panel board.

Contractor shall reconnect all existing circultry in the new panel board. Contractor shall provide all associated parts, materials and labor necessary to make all re-connections. NOTE: It is acceptable for any circuitry that is short on length to be spliced in the panel interior, new wire shall be pulled for the circuit, and connections made on both ends.

Contractor is responsible for providing all, tools, equipment, materials and labor to perform the above work.

AMOINT BED-\$120,000.00

WORDS - ONEHUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ONLINE

### THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AiA Document A310

### **Bid Bond**

Bond No. 70983955

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Charles E. Bolyard & Son, Inc., 125 East High Street, Kingwood, WV 26537

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Western Surety Company, P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falle, SD 57117

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Dakota as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto State of West Virginia, Purchasing Department, 2019 Washington Street East, PO Box 50130, Charleston, WV 26305

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of 5% of Bid Amount Dollars (\$ 5% of Bid Amount), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Electrical Upgrade for the West Virginia Army National Guard's FMS 64 Facility

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt, payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the faiture of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obliges may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void. otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 24th day of August, 2010

Charles E. Bolvard & Son. inc Principal

(Signature/Title)

ንց አህ restriction out

Western Surety Cempany

Suret

John D. Weisbrot, Attorney-in-Fact

AIA DOCUMENT ASTO II BIO BOND II AIA & O FEBRUARY 1970 EO O THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 N.Y. AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D. C. 20008

Vitness)

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Mei	•		<b>——</b>	~,		No. SP-	433885
NAME II COMMON AND W		in effect unless attacts . a corporation, does b thorized individuals:	ed to the boss earthy make, o	) which it au continue and	abbourse execute spourse the toll	ed, but may be detected lowing	shed by the approvin
TWO	JANOSIZED INDIVID						
100 100 1 TOWN 1 1 TO 100 1		N 3-7 5 13 13	- NA	13 No. 20	AUTHORIZ	ED INDIVIDUALS	(9) to New or
FIGHWAD MET	SBROT		PA	RICIA	TINS	AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN A	
					300 A		一种心理
			000 B			Table.	
the City ofPIRE	FREVILLE	, State of	PENN	SYLVAN	(IA	with limited a	arthority, its true an
wful Attorney(s) in fact a following described b	bond:	андылку петепу сови	bried, ko aligm,	CRECUSE, aci	knowledge and	deliver for and on	its bobalf as Suret
DNE CONTRAC	CT SURETY: BLIGATORY I DNE WILLION	BID, PERFO	RMANCE	AND PA	AMENT E	OND. UNDF	DTAKTMC
OR OTHER OF	DNE WILLION Brigainky i	NSTRUMENT ( AND NO/100	OF A SI D DOLLA	MILAR PS (*)	NATURE	ÎN AMOUNT	S NOT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	是女子女子女女女女女女女女 女女女女女女女女女女	不不不不不大大夫者会会!	***	****	(关关是关关关系)	<b>美洲洲洲洲洲洲洲洲洲洲洲洲</b>	<b>李玉长关系关系是关</b>
******	*********	不可不完大会会会会会。 关气关头头牙头关系是	只要要要要要的 安安曼曼斯	<b>美美美美美</b>	· 美国安全的 (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	**********	<b>有就张兴兴兴兴兴</b>
The acknowledge	neut and execution	n of each board	for the se				
		waste and generally	seafer of	те кейлик	nà executou os	ficers of this Co	преву.
ATT MICHENITY OF	creby conferred s	wern extine and	tichminste,	without	notice, unk	ss used before	midnight of
- variano.	JUNE	<del>- 30 2015</del>	but until su	ch time sh	all he irrevoc	able and in full (	
POTENTIAL PROPERTY	MY further condition that th	following is a true and	exact suppy of 2	oction 7 of the	By-Law of Wo	Series Comments	force sum extern
	NY further auxiliar that to bonds, policies, undersking hydrican Rossency, Treas perfectiony, or the Treas	gu. Powers of Attentoy, or etc, or may Vice President	ro-Manaro de M <u>eganica</u> Locriby anada ad	e of the corporate of	ration (theil) by the	cated in the corporas	with of the Company
ines, Schrötzely, Nazy, Nasiling of the Company. The body	perfections, or the Tream perfections and is not uncomeny the corpurate and easy t	TO Party opposes Anomays	in Aset or As		page manustration to	rates person boggings" (	o Produktent, any Vj¢e ≃ Medicandidaje in (ber
trough my mak officer and	Carpurae and day i	to prisond by December."	ormano, producace, i	moortelings, P	Owens of Allegans	or other stillgetions of	the corporation, The
to deed by the Understall	of the Computation and cary is in against described may be fine Manager, Underwriting a Sharty Compuny specifics from Supply Compuny has	forward if thee is not Countries, Updawiting	iched to this Pos Specialis, Under	vez, wyjakom gaj Povijev, Povijeko	Charley so emboriz	ing in the form of an	cadanazacat, losser or
WINDS WHENDOW W	nglimity Conguny specifics fillets Bussly Conguny has a Dext. 201	ally emborizing said increa	MA.	Castra Mar 13		Acceptant A 100 1-Leafford	t. Troumeur, Sacretary
100	<u>20</u>					here her subfit set	11th
TE OF SOUTH D			•	VESTE	N SU	RETY C	OMPANY
TE OF SOUTH D	ARUIA]		<b>T</b> 1	4	/07	-0 w	
INTY OF MINNEL	RAHA J		Ву	/	Senior Vice	Lucker	
n au11th		December	In 1944	_	2006		
and Parel 7. Strather, who bed	ing by me daily come, arts	nowledged that he signed !	the above Power	of Amore -	the element of	, helter me, a Note	y Public, parametry
riciged and justicement to I	he the volumery act and do	ed of said corporation,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NA BENESIE CEN	i Cerox merius (sever 2015)	BITY COMPANY and
D. IONELL					$\sim$ $\Delta$		
	0			<del></del>	12. t	rell :	- Caro
uminika Espiros ficularidas	wek # 80, 2012			_		Notary Public	South Dalote
7		ny, = moch corporation of	the Stee of Sc	mili Dakon, do	hamby contify n	at the second state of	Lize
	nce and successful net my band a			ect forth in t	Prome of Anna	TATIATION	
PORTANT: This di			**	ESTE	RN, SU	RETYUC	MENNIN
he bond and it may	H be the same date	u vertere it is atlaci i as the books		1	()		
49-13-8008		THE PARTY OF	Ву	9	and !	South ser.	Manual March
					Senior Vice	President	•

NUTICE: This border must be BLLAL if it is not BLUE, this is not a custiled come.

#### WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Sloux Falls, South Dakota Statement of Condition and Affairs December 31, 2009

#### **ASSETS**

Bonds	
Stocks	\$1,193,435,614
Cash and short-term investments	22,759,271
Uncollected premiums and agents' balances	29,157,255
Amounts recoverable from reinsurers	33,002,353
Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies	(3,057,290)
Net deferred tax asset	26,355,884
Electronic data processing equipment and software	19,445,837
Investment income due and accrued	3,117,199
Other assets	15,587,378
Total Assets	2.217.560
	\$1,342,021,061

#### LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS

Losses	
Loss adjustment expense	\$269,022,299
Contingent and other commissions payable	70,589,857
Other expense	5,229,781
Taxes, licenses and fees	29,445,697
Federal and foreign income taxes payable	2,337,499
Uncarned promiums	13,593,490
Retroactive reinaurance reserve assumed	241,078,902
Other liabilities	11,093,043
Total Liabilities	20,328,654
	662.719.222

Surphia Account:

Capital paid up Gross paid in and contributed surplus Unassigned funds

\$4,000,000 176,435,232 498.866.607

tiffings regards policyholders

in B. Lundy, Time President and Treasurer of Western Surety Company hereby certify that the in a country of the financial statement of the Company dated December 31, 2009, as filed with the insurance Departments and is a true and correct statement of the condition of Western Surety of the financial statement.

KATHEYN I SCHROEDEF

Western Surety Company

Subscribed and sworn to me this \_\_\_\_ 10th \_\_\_ day of \_

March 2010.

My commission expires:

KATHRYN J. SCHROEDER My Commission Expires 7-21-2015



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST YERGOVEA		
COUNTY OF PRESTON TO-WIT:		
I, Daven W. Bourse , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:		
1. I am an employee of CHARLES E. ROLLING +Sex SAC ; and, (Company Name)		
2. I do hereby attest that CHARLES E. BN. VINO + Sou DNC (Company Name)		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.		
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.		
CHARLES E. BOLYNSO + Sou DUC (Company Name)		
By: O W. BL		
Title: TREST DOUT		
Date: 8/24/10		
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of aug ./o		
By Commission expires 5-19-2018		
NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL BEAL SHARON M. WOLFE State of West Virginia My Continussion Expires May 19, 2011 125 C. HIGH ST. RM C KINGWCOD, WY 2557 V  (Notary Public)		
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE		
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.		

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

REQ No. DRFK 11006

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. Related party means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the banefit, profit or other consideration from parformance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: CHARLES & BOLYMEN & SON DAC	
Authorized Signature: D. W. B.	Date: <u>8/24/10</u>
Additional of the state of the	•
	•
County of Pristry, to-wit:	4.5
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this & day of	ug , 20 <u>/0</u> .
My Commission expires	·
	51 40 6 1001
AL HENTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY	PUBLIC Show M Week
SHARON M. WOLFE	•
State of West Virgin.a	
My Charlission Expires May 19, 2016 120: HICH ST. RM C KINGWOOD, WY 2637	